

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF SMITH

\$ \$ \$

IN THE COMMISSIONERS COURT

Rescinding the Prohibition of Outdoor Burning for Smith County, Texas

WHEREAS, the Smith County Commissioners Court instituted a Burn Ban on October 8, 2024, and authorized the Smith county Fire Marshal to determine the continued necessity of a burn ban in Smith County;

WHEREAS, weather conditions have changed which has eliminated the imminent threat to public safety caused by outdoor burning;

WHEREAS, the County Fire Marshal, based on a determination believes that circumstances that required a burn ban no longer exist;

BE IT THEREFORE PROCLAIMED that I, Neal Franklin, County Judge in and for Smith County, Texas, in coordination with the Smith County Fire Marshal do hereby rescind the current burn ban put in place on November 5, 2024 in Smith County, Texas.

Signed this the 5th day of November, 2024.

NEAL FRANKLIN COUNTY JUDGE